
RISI. 
RajCOMP Info Services Ltd. 

(A Government of Rajasthan undertaking) 

Ref. No. F3.3(496)/RISL/PUR/2023-24-02123/8SDc-152 

E-Proc Tender ID 

Corrigendum 

The revised dates for submission of Bids, Bidding document fees, Bid Security and RISL 
processing fees and Date/Time/ Place of technical bid opening regarding the RFP for 
Selecting an Agency for Comprehensive Maintenance of IT Infrastructure of Rajasthan 
State Data Centre (RSDC) Phase-lII, IV at Jaipur and RSDC Disaster Recovery Site at 
Jodhpur (NIB no. F3.3(496)/RISL/PUR/2023-24-02123/BSDC-142 dated: 14-08 
2024) are as follows: 

Submission date of 

Banker's Cheque/ Demand 
Draft for Tender fees, Bid 

Security and Processing fee 
Date/ Time/ Place of 

2024_RISL_413479_1 UBN no. RIS2425SLOBO0036 
Period of Sale of Bidding From 14/08/2024 to 26/09/2024 up to 03:00 PM 
Documents 

email: info.risl@rajasthan.gov.in 
website: www.risl.rajasthan.gov.in 

03:00 PM 

Date: 

Start/End Date for the From 06/09/2024 6:00 pm to 26/09/2024 up to 
submission of Bids 

Up to 03:00 PM on 26/09/2024 

Date: 26/09/2024 (04:00 PM) 

29o8 202Y 

Place: RISL, eProcurement Hall, First Floor, Yojana 
Bhawan Campus, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur 
(Rajasthan) 

This date modification will supersede all references made to this regard. 

(Sanjay Kumar Bairwa) 
ACP (Dy. Director) 

Technical Bid Opening 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

